
Last updated on 2/1/2026 7 Pages Last names beginning with the letter T

Last First Middle / Maiden Death BurialMap Location Side Grave Marker VetLot/Row Age
TABER

Elida Miles 1917 1917Main A  102 West 3 Y 63

TAGGART
Lawrence Omer 07/24/1989 07/28/1989Main C  50 West 6 81

TAGGERT
Eleanor 09/04/1984Main C  50 West 6 76

TALBOT
Child Main S Row 1 42 N child

TALIAFERRO
Catherine W. Carlin 10/20/1990 11/01/1990Main D  348 West 5 Y N 95
Edward Overall 10/17/1977 10/17/1977Main D  348 West 6 Y 86

TALLY
Alida E. Hoad 11/25/1954 11/29/1954Main F  478 West 5 Y 63
Lester Edwin 03/31/1947 04/02/1947Main F  478 West 6 Y 64

TATAY
Jacqueline E. 08/21/1995 08/25/1995Main A  86 East 4 Y 57

TAYLOR
Abraham L. 11/06/1958 11/09/1958Main G  530 West 1 Y 95
Alice Eleanor Ross 07/10/2013 07/06/2020East D  18 East 2 Y N 85
Caroline "Carrie" Elizabeth Minnam 09/15/1915 09/15/1915Main G  530 West 2 Y 50
Catherine C. 01/10/1953 01/12/1953East I  43 West 2 Y N 37
Clarence W. 01/25/1975 01/28/1975Main G  530 West 6 Y 80
Dyke 04/04/1997 04/09/1997East E  22 West 3 N N 76
Edward J. 03/11/1922 06/29/1922Main S
Emma 02/18/1922 06/29/1922Main S
Esther Reed 08/28/1868 08/28/1868Main M  139 East 6 24
Evealina Bradt Porter 08/23/1925 08/28/1925Main C  35 West 3 M 93
Florence Emery 11/22/1972 11/24/1972Main H  509 West 4 87
George Peter 04/25/2020 07/06/2020East D  18 East 2 Y Y 94
Louise E. Reed 11/01/1873 11/01/1873Main M  139 East 5 N 6
Richard C. 10/12/2001Main D  348 West 4 C 32
Ruby P. Everts 06/02/1983 06/06/1983Main G  530 West 5 Y 88

TEAL
John F. 11/30/2007 09/29/2008East I  48 East 1 Y 77
Velda M. Zerno 11/02/1976 04/03/1982East I  48 East 1 Y N 51

TEETER
Betty Jane 11/23/1925 11/23/1925Main H  555 West 2 Y N 6 months
Geraldine Joan Bolia 02/06/2025 02/10/2025East F  12 West 2 Y N 86
Lola May 06/24/1923 06/24/1923Main H  555 West 3 Y N 8 months
Marjorie M. Ihrman 10/29/1979 10/31/1979Main H  555 West 5 Y N 63
Willard Henry, Sr. 01/04/2004 01/08/2004Main H  555 West 6 Y N 89
Willard "Bill" Henry, Jr. 12/20/2010 12/24/2010East F  12 West 3 Y Y 72

TELFORD
Charles E. 01/11/1913Main S Row 16 17 33
George H. 08/21/1946 08/24/1946East C  14 East 1 69
George Main S Row 15 16
Jennie Earls 02/21/1955 02/24/1955East C  14 East 2 Y 75
Louise M. Dehmler 09/20/1939 09/22/1939Main H  561 West 2 Y 60
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William James 12/30/1942 12/30/1942Main H  561 West 1 Y 69

TERESI
Joseph Ronald 02/03/2014 02/22/2014East H  49 West 2 Y N 46
Patricia Ann Jaworski 10/28/2017 06/11/2018East H  49 West 1 Y N 76

TERRELL
Sylvester E. 09/17/1996 09/20/1996East E  10 East 1 Y N 74

TERRY
Carmont C. 12/14/1991 12/15/1991East C  78 East 3 Y 86
George B. 10/24/1876 10/24/1876Main J  204 East 5 N 52
Helen B. Yaw 03/31/1998 04/04/1998East C  78 East 4 Y N 94
Hiram 02/17/1867 02/17/1867Main J  204 East 4 Y 72
Isabelle A. 02/02/1866 02/06/1866Main J  204 West 4 Y N 1
Kerzia 02/10/1863 02/10/1863Main J  204 East 3 M 62
Roy Peter 05/06/1953 05/09/1953East C  31 East 1 Y 49
Sarah K. Brizee 10/28/1912 10/31/1912Main J  204 West 1 N 66
Thomas M. 10/28/1887 10/28/1887Main J  204 West 3 Y 57

TESCH
Caroline Maria Sophia 03/03/1876 03/03/1876Main S Row 5 26 Y 41

TEUTE
Christina Musch 01/18/1952 01/21/1952Main F  495 East 2 Y 72
Ferdinand 1905 1927Main F  495 East 4 Y 81
Margaretha "Mary" Reitz 09/29/1927 09/29/1927Main F  495 East 3 Y 80
Richard 02/11/1947 04/03/1947Main F  495 East 1 Y 71

THAYER
Ada M. Longyear 03/01/1971 03/06/1971Main E  273 West 1 Y 67
Emily May Rath 01/28/1961 01/31/1961Main E  425 East 5 Y 65
Eugene 08/14/1988 08/16/1988Main E  425 East 6 Y 96
Harley Denton 01/15/1960 01/18/1960Main E  273 West 2 Y 57
Lillian E. 02/12/1919 02/12/1919Main E  425 East 3 Y N 2 months

THISTLETHWAITE
Barbara Gay 01/03/2015 04/06/2015Main D  348 East 3 Y N 95
Glenn Edwin, M.D. 08/05/1999 08/10/1999Main D  348 East 4 Y Y 79

THOMAS
Albert 04/20/1997 04/25/1997East E  6 West 1 N N 67
Bessie B. 05/27/1969 05/29/1969East A  16 West 2 Y N 89
Caroline "Carrie" M. Searle Main C  30 East 3 N
Caroline "Lena" M. Schutt 11/01/1923 11/01/1923Main F  428 East 5 Y 40
Charles 03/28/1881 03/28/1885Main L  161 West 4 N 19
Charlotte B. 07/03/2002 05/20/2003East C  16 West 4 Y Y 89
Donald A. 11/10/1965 11/13/1965Main G  642 East 4 Y 63
Eleanor Patterson 06/25/1903 06/25/1903Main L  161 West 5 M 58
Elijah 10/19/1921 10/19/1921Main L  161 West 6 M 81
Ellena "Lena" May Leslie 06/20/1964 06/22/1964East C  37 West 3 Y 73
George 06/07/1928 06/07/1928Main G  642 West 1 Y 59
George Mortimer, M.D. 02/09/1955 02/11/1955Main G  642 East 1 Y 53
Harry W. 02/05/1955 02/09/1955Main F  428 East 6 Y 73
Helen S. 12/17/1979 12/19/1979Main G  642 East 3 Y 82
Helen Mary S. 03/03/2001 05/03/2001Main G  642 East 3 N 71
I(nez) Ellena Ketcham 03/20/1953 03/23/1953Main G  642 West 2 Y 84
Ida Barrington Vought 09/04/1959 09/08/1959Main L  162 West 3 Y 65
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Leighton Woodruff, Sr. 06/07/1970 06/08/1970East C  37 West 4 Y 86
Leighton Woodruff, Jr. 01/03/1990 01/05/1990East C  37 West 2 N 74
Minnie I. Erwin 06/19/1931 06/22/1931Main G  642 West 3 Y 65
Owen Henry 11/30/1952East B  62 East 4 C 76
Pearl A. Frink 01/03/1957 01/07/1957East B  62 East 3 Y 76
Richard E. 01/26/1937 01/28/1937Main G  642 West 4 Y 70
Ruth 06/03/1881 06/03/1881Main L  161 West 3 N N 6
Vera M. 12/21/1985Main G  642 East 2 Y N 83
William R. 01/14/1954 01/18/1954East A  16 West 1 Y N 75

THOMEN
Harold B. S. 11/07/1975 11/10/1975East C  31 East 3 Y Y 44

THOMOLARIS
William Andrew 08/18/2021 09/10/2021Main F  471 East 5 Y N 72

THOMPSON
Abraham 04/05/1884 04/05/1884Main J  164 West 6 Y 85
Irving J. 07/21/1968 07/23/1968East I  43 West 3 N N 81
Mary Wallace 03/02/1892 03/02/1892Main J  164 West 5 Y 87

THORNBERG
Judith Lipp 08/19/2003 10/08/2005East E  32 West 3 Y 58

THORNELL
Baby Son 03/23/1881 03/23/1881Main I  246 East 3 Y N 1 month
Caroline Maxfield 09/21/1906 09/27/1906Main I  245 West 3 Y 88
Catharine Maxfield 1842Main I  245 West 5 Y
Charles F. 08/06/1937 08/06/1937Main I  246 East 1 Y 88
Clarence 08/27/1891 08/27/1891Main I  246 East 4 Y N 10
Cora Lovancia Johnson 07/13/1923 07/18/1923Main I  246 West 4 Y 50
Edwin Marvin 03/23/1935 03/25/1935Main I  245 East 1 Y 65
Ella J. Welch 07/21/1938 07/23/1938Main I  246 East 2 Y 86
Florence C. 05/30/1994 06/02/1994Main I  246 East 5 Y 101
Harmon William 09/21/1935 09/24/1935Main I  246 West 3 Y 62
Harold Ivan 01/12/1927 01/14/1927Main I  246 West 5 Y Y 29
Helen M. 12/03/1937 12/03/1937Main I  245 East 4 Y 85
Helen Almira Hughes 01/28/1916 01/28/1916Main I  246 West 2 Y 68
Helen Marie 1899Main I  246 West 2 N N 6 months
Henry M. 11/08/1930 11/13/1930Main I  246 West 1 Y 83
Ida F. 04/29/1934 05/01/1934Main I  245 West 1 Y 77
Lloyd A. 02/03/1944East V  1 West 1 C Y 23
Marian E. 12/27/1987 01/02/1988Main I  245 East 3 Y 85
Marvin 04/11/1907 04/11/1907Main I  246 West 3 N child
Mary J. 11/29/1937 12/03/1937Main I  245 East 5 83
Mary Annette Barker 09/07/1935 09/10/1935Main I  245 East 2 Y 61
Ray Wellington 01/08/1924 01/08/1924Main I  246 West 6 Y 22
Warren Main I  246 West 2 N
William B. 07/09/1924 07/11/1924Main I  245 West 2 Y 64
William 1872Main I  245 West 4 Y 71

THORNTON
JoAnne Gialanella 12/29/2012 02/01/2013East C  87 West 1 T 56
Michael B. 01/24/2013 02/01/2013East C  87 West 1 T 58

THURMON
Ann Eliza Magann 07/01/1931 07/03/1931Main F  474 West 5 Y 91
Edgar S. 11/23/1922 11/23/1922Main F  474 West 2 N 51
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Johanna W. 09/15/1941 09/15/1941Main F  474 West 6 N 65
John Howard 1919 1919Main F  474 West 4 Y Y 76
Robert C. 04/20/1913 04/22/1913Main F  474 West 1 Y 38

TIBBITTS
Anna S. Main A  63 West 6 Y N
Charles Henry 08/07/1837 08/07/1837Main A  63 West 4 Y N 1
David S. 09/10/1857 09/10/1857Main A  62 West 5 Y N 9
Elizabeth Ann 08/28/1836 08/28/1836Main A  63 West 3 Y N 4
Frank D. 04/21/1863 04/21/1863Main A  62 West 4 Y Y 21
Martha 02/20/1843 02/20/1843Main A  63 West 5 Y N 7 months
Mary E. 03/03/1843 03/03/1843Main A  63 West 5 Y N 2
Sarah Jane 04/22/1847 04/22/1847Main A  63 West 4 Y N 13
Sarah Kellogg 10/16/1892 10/16/1892Main A  63 West 2 Y 85
Stephen 01/23/1857 01/23/1857Main A  63 West 1 Y 48

TICE
George H. 11/23/2023 12/02/2023East D  13 West 3 Y Y 105
Virginia Cone 06/20/1961 06/23/1961East I  3 East 1 Y N 24

TICHENOR
Isolde M. 05/01/2005 02/02/2007Main F  471 East 4 B 63

TICKNER
Charles Arthur 08/02/1981 08/04/1981East C  25 West 1 Y 86
Myrtle Frances Austin 08/06/1981 08/07/1981East C  25 West 2 Y N 86

TILLOTSON
Baby Girl Main E  294 West 4 Y
Charles A. 09/17/1862 09/20/1863Main E  294 West 3 Y Y 19
Horace F.C. 04/26/1925 04/27/1925Main E  294 West 6 N 79
Joseph T. 05/01/1898 05/03/1898Main E  294 West 1 Y 91
Mary Woodman 11/27/1883 11/27/1883Main E  294 West 2 Y 75

TIMM
Henry 09/05/1969Main F  329 West 6 Y 86
Johann Heinrich Friederich 05/03/1911 05/03/1911Main F  329 West 4 Y 68
Mary Schoolmaster 10/26/1888 10/26/1888Main F  329 West 2 Y 37
Reka 1891Main F  329 West 1 Y 18
Sophia 12/03/1899 12/03/1899Main L  366 West 3 Y 87
Sophia 1889Main F  329 West 3 Y 18

TIRRELL
Matie G. McNally 05/23/1914 05/23/1914Main F  451 West 6 23

TITUS
Andrew Morgan 01/03/1983 01/06/1983East C  63 East 4 Y N 1 month

TOBEY
Abigail Blossom 06/05/1873 06/05/1873Main B  223 West 2 72
Arthur 1876Main B  223 West 1 74
C(harles) Burton 10/24/1950 10/26/1950Main H  514 East 1 75
Charles Rogers 10/29/1913 10/29/1913Main E  393 West 3 Y 65
Clarence Edmund 04/09/1968 04/11/1968Main H  514 East 4 Y 67
Clyde F. 07/22/1931 07/26/1931Main H  514 East 6 24
Ellen Camilla Stevenson 09/15/1931 09/18/1931Main K  147 East 5 Y 82
Frances Julia Parker 08/16/1956 08/18/1956Main H  514 East 2 Y 79
Freeman Harland 05/20/1882 05/20/1882Main K  147 East 1 N 25 days
Harold Merritt 06/18/1985 06/21/1985Main E  375 East 3 Y N 80
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Irene E. Maxfield 02/25/1984 02/27/1984Main H  514 East 3 Y 84
Mary Augusta Ford 07/10/1986 07/12/1986Main E  375 East 2 Y N 83
Mary M. Willard 05/08/1951 05/11/1951East C  7 East 2 Y 79
Merritt Putnam 10/16/1929 10/19/1929Main K  147 East 6 Y 86
Milton Adelbert 02/26/1942 03/01/1942East C  7 East 1 Y 69
Sarah M. Eckler 04/04/1906 04/04/1906Main E  393 West 4 Y 54

TOBIAS
George J. 04/26/1985 04/29/1985Main F  473 West 2 Y N 84
George E. 11/15/2011 11/18/2011Main F  473 West 4 N 77
Mildred W. Lodder 09/30/1979 10/03/1979Main F  473 West 3 Y 74

TODD
Alice Hall 06/19/2008 06/21/2008Main M  159 East 5 Y 89
Arlye Owen 04/25/1979 05/03/1979Main M  159 East 2 Y 95
Carrie 07/15/1967 07/21/1967Main M  159 East 4 N 88
Carrie Rowland 06/03/1944 06/05/1944Main M  159 West 2 Y 88
Charles Jerome 05/08/1910 05/08/1910Main M  160 East 4 Y N 10 months
Dorothy Zilpha 12/21/1914 12/21/1914Main M  160 West 1 Y N 12
Elizabeth "Eliza" Jane Whitlock 07/10/1943 07/13/1943Main M  160 West 5 Y 87
Frank Orrin 05/20/1944 05/23/1944Main M  159 West 1 Y 85
Harold McNall 05/18/1956 05/21/1956Main M  160 East 1 Y 61
Ira 01/10/1899 01/10/1899Main M  159 West 5 Y 74
Ira David 10/09/1958 10/09/1958Main M  160 East 5 N 76
Jerome M. 02/15/1924 02/15/1924Main M  160 West 6 Y 74
Laura A. McNall 06/01/1935 06/04/1935Main M  160 West 3 Y 68
Lillian A. 08/22/1872 08/22/1872Main M  159 West 4 Y N 1 month
Lynn Briggs 06/01/2005 06/04/2005Main M  159 East 6 Y Y 87
Margaret Roach 07/12/1962 07/25/1962Main M  160 East 5 N 79
Rowland 01/06/1952 01/10/1952Main M  159 East 1 Y 64
Stanley Ira 01/08/1916 01/11/1916Main M  160 West 2 Y 54
Vera Briggs 01/25/1965 01/28/1965Main M  160 East 2 Y 73
Zilpha Manchester 05/16/1916 05/16/1916Main M  159 West 6 Y 87

TOMKIEWICZ
Evelyn L. 05/29/2012 06/02/2012East H  24 West 2 Y 78
Zygmunt M., M.D. 09/11/1998 09/15/1998East H  24 West 1 Y Y 66

TOMKIEWICZ BENCH
BENCH Eventually East H  13 East 4 N

TOMPKINS
Albert E. 1860Main J  191 East 6 Y N 11
E. Main J  191 East 2 Y
Elizabeth 09/10/1829Main J  191 East 5 Y 43
J. Main J  191 East 3 Y
John 06/27/1872Main J  191 East 4 Y 84

TOMS
Catharine Strowger 06/19/1990 06/19/1990Main D  355 West 5 Y 82
George Loring, Jr. 08/25/1989 09/25/1989Main D  355 West 4 Y 72

TOOTHE
Nelson E. 01/13/1994 01/17/1994East D  49 East 1 Y N 48

TOUSEY
Clarence "Gint" Filmore 03/07/1964 03/10/1964East B  34 East 3 Y 78
Emily Gertrude Crump 12/27/1913 12/29/1913Main E  389 West 5 Y 26
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Eva M. Francis Curtiss 02/03/1934 02/05/1934Main G  582 East 2 Y 77
Louis G. 11/07/1928 11/09/1928Main G  582 East 1 Y 73
Margaret N. Brown 12/04/1964 12/07/1964East B  34 East 4 Y 78

TOWNSEND
Augustus C. 11/15/1898 11/15/1898Main E  400 West 1 Y
Lydia Wilmarth 04/25/1921 04/25/1921Main E  400 West 2 Y 90
Vinton 1930Main E  400 West 6 69

TOWNSON
Bruce 07/31/2016 08/18/2016East G  25 West 3 T N 84

TRACY
Harry D. 06/20/1971 06/23/1971Main H  503 West 1 Y 83
Mabel D. 07/22/1955 07/25/1955Main H  503 West 2 Y 68

TRAUTMAN
Anna F. Koester 01/05/1971 01/08/1971East B  28 West 3 Y 81
Philip 04/03/1960 04/06/1960East B  28 West 4 Y 81

TRAVIS
Arthur 07/04/1931 07/07/1931East B  85 West 2 N 63

TRAYNOR
Beatrice Iona Brownell 08/04/1988 08/08/1989East D  2 East 3 Y 69
Gerald S. 12/03/1978 12/06/1978East D  2 East 4 Y 64

TREW
Delbert 02/25/1929Main F  460 West 5 Y
Floss E. Lincoln Main F  460 West 6

TRIEB
Ruth Belden 08/22/2007 08/27/2007East B  27 East 4 N N 99

TRIPP
Albert Grant 04/29/1903 05/01/1903Main S N 4 months

TROICKE
B(ertha) Wilhemina Kleindt 12/08/1989 12/13/1989Main J  194 East 1 Y 65
Evelyn N. Bloomfield 02/11/1962 02/14/1962Main J  194 West 6 Y 66
Frederick Arthur 12/31/1967 01/03/1968Main J  194 East 2 Y Y 47
Ulrich F. 04/16/1955 04/18/1955Main J  194 West 5 Y Y 61

TROICKE-GREEN
Dorathea "Dori" Evelyn 04/22/2020 05/15/2020Main J  194 East 4 Y N 69

TROTTO
Nora Roat 06/23/1923 06/27/1923Main F  481 East 4 Y 29

TROUGHTON
Anna "Annie" Christian 03/21/1918 03/25/1918Main S Row 8 14 Y 73

TROXEL
Florence M. Else 04/14/1926 04/14/1926Main H  553 West 2 Y 43
Max McCurley 11/26/1956 11/29/1956Main H  553 West 1 Y 73

TRUE
Charles Henry 03/15/1919 03/16/1919Main A  66 West 1 N 66
Joseph M., Jr. 12/27/1845 12/27/1845Main A  66 West 3 Y N 3
Joseph M., Jr. 04/28/1851 04/28/1851Main A  66 West 3 Y N 1
Joseph 08/01/1879Main A  66 West 6 N 71
Lucretia Buck 01/09/1899 01/09/1899Main A  66 West 5 N 86
Mary Gertrude Sutherla 06/06/1924 06/07/1924Main A  66 West 2 T 67

Last First Middle / Maiden Death BurialMap Location Side Grave Marker VetLot/Row Age



Last First Middle / Maiden Death BurialMap Location Side Grave Marker VetLot/Row Age
TRZECIESKI

Ann C. Chamie 02/01/1972 02/04/1972East C  56 West 3 Y 74

TSCHATTER
Catharine 11/04/1895 11/04/1895Main F  336 East 2 Y 33
Charles 01/29/1895 01/29/1895Main F  336 East 1 Y 46
Henry F. 04/08/1893 04/08/1893Main F  336 East 4 Y N 8 months
Ida Minnie 11/15/1890 11/15/1890Main F  336 East 3 Y N 1

TUCKER
Alice Mae Jackson 07/17/1947 07/19/1947East C  1 West 4 Y 73
Katherine L. Hawkins? 09/27/1933 09/30/1933Main L  213 West 1 Y 75

TURK
Frederick R. 09/07/2017 09/12/2017East I  28 East 2 Y Y 69

TURNER
Alice M. 01/17/1957 01/19/1957Main H  561 West 5 Y 77
Barbara Hopkins 05/29/2010 06/04/2010East C  55 West 3 Y N 77
Christopher Schoen 01/13/1983 02/05/1983East C  26 West 4 Y N 24
George E. 07/16/1861 07/16/1861Main J  192 West 4 Y 24
Gertrude Shaw 04/25/1875 04/25/1875Main J  192 West 5 Y 79
Gilbert 03/21/1861 03/22/1861Main J  192 West 6 Y 56
Harriette A. Montague 01/03/2005 04/01/2005Main C  26 West 6 Y 95
John Rogers 11/05/1964 05/03/1965Main C  26 West 6 Y 54
Michael Walter 07/23/1995 07/23/1995East H  14 East 2 Y N SB
William E. 12/05/1949 12/08/1949Main H  561 West 6 Y 69

TURNEY
Diane Elaine Woodley 12/28/2020 07/01/2021East C  70 East 1 83

TYTE
Charles A. 08/19/1944 08/21/1944Main D  349 East 1 Y 88
Magdalena "Lena" Catherine Schoen 02/27/1939 03/02/1939Main D  349 East 2 Y 80
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